

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL REVISION APPLICATION NO.9 OF 2025

Prashant Tiwari

...Applicant

*Versus*

Housilaprasad Jagnu Yadav

Thr. His Legal Heirs & Ors.

...Respondents

---

Mr. A.A.Siddiqui i/b A. A. Siddiqui Associates, for the Applicant.

---

CORAM: MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.

DATED: 25 FEBRUARY 2025

**P.C.:**

- 1.** Stand over to 11<sup>th</sup> March 2025.
- 2.** Ad-interim relief to continue till next date.

[MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.]